

- WHEREAS, the South Carolina Society of Nuclear Medicine was founded in 1976 to promote excellence and education in the field of nuclear medicine; and
- WHEREAS, over the past 40 years, technological advances in nuclear medicine have had a tremendous impact on the quality of health care; and
- WHEREAS, with nuclear medicine being a non-invasive imaging modality, it has become a popular tool in medical diagnosis and treatment; and
- WHEREAS, this year, the South Carolina Society of Nuclear Medicine is celebrating its 40th Anniversary.
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, Nikki R. Haley, Governor of the great State of South Carolina, do hereby proclaim April 2, 2016, as

SOUTH CAROLINA SOCIETY OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE 40TH ANNIVERSARY DAY

throughout the state and encourage all South Carolinians to learn more about nuclear medicine and celebrate the professionals who specialize in the field.



NIKKI R. HALEY GOVERNOR STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA